

Julie Castañeda Deputy Clerk

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

November 7, 2016

Nicholas Carl Guttilla Golf Club at Canoa Ranch c/o Guttilla Murphy Anderson 5415 E. High Street, No. 200 Phoenix, AZ 85054

RE: Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure

Arizona Liquor License No.: 06100204

Golf Club at Canoa Ranch

Dear Mr. Guttilla:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, November 22, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 130 West Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at (520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Robin Brigode
Robin Brigode
Clerk of the Board



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Julie Castañeda Deputy Clerk Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

TO:	Pima County Sheriff's Department Investigative Support Unit					
FROM:	Ricci Romero 222- Administrative Support Specialist					
DATE:	October 4, 2016					
RE:	Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/ Restructure					
Attached is	the application of:					
5800 S. Ca	arl Guttilla Club at Canoa Ranch mino del Sol ey, AZ 85614					
Arizona Liqi	uor License No. <u>06100204</u>					
SHERIFF'S REPORT DATE: 11/07/16						
Is there any	reason this application should not be recommended for approval?					

Investigative Support Unit Supervisor

When completed, please return to cob mail@pima.gov.





State of Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 800 W. Washington 5th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 542-5141

DLLC USE ONLY
Date Processed:
9/30/16
CSR:
MS
60th Day: /
11/29/2016.

活用過以外以

	4 PRINCE TION FOR A CENT ON				£ # #
NOTE: 1) The fee additional appli SECTION 1	APPLICATION FOR AGENT CH. tor an agent change MUST be submitted to the su		tion: \$100.00 for the		\$50.00 for each of control MUST
Check the appropriate boxes	Agent Change Complete Sections 1,2,3,4,5 & 7	Acquisition of Control Complete Sections 1,2, 3 & 7		Restructure Complete Sections 1,2,3,6 &	
SECTION 2	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGE	NT CHANGE, ACQUI	SITION OF CONTRO	L OR RESTRUCTURE)	
1. Name:	GUTTILLA ISTING AGENT OR NEW AGENT) Last	NICHOLAS	CARL Middle	06100204	cense 8
2. Owner Na	me: Canoa Ranch Clubhouse LLC			#: J-1022098-7	
	(Exactly as it appea	ors on Liquor License)	•	(If app%d	
3. Business N	ome: Golf Club at Canoa Ranch	rs on liquor (kense)	Ema	psines@gamlaw.con	1
4. Business Lo	cation Address: 5800 S Camino del Sol		Green Valley	Pima 8	5614
		O. Box Number)	City	COUNTY	Ζlp
5. Is the Busin	ess located within the incorporated limits	of the above City or	Town?Yes.✓No		
Does the But Tribal Reserve	siness location address have a street address have a street address have a street address what City, Town	ress for a City or Town n or Tribal Reservation	but is actually in the list this Business locate	boundaries of another (City, Town or
	dress: c/o Guttilla Murphy Anderson PC -		200 Phoenix	AZ 85054	
8. Business Ph	one: (520) 393-1966	Daytime Conta	city ct Phone <u>(480) 216</u>	State 304-8300	Zip
9. Does this tr submit a ce	ansaction involve the sale of any portion prified copy of minutes.	of the percentage o	of ownership or corp	orate stock? Ves	No If yes,
10. Has there b organizatio	peen any change of Controlling Persons? In and/or amended operating agreeme	Yes No if yes, so	ubmit a copy of the	minutes, amended ari	icles of
1. List all Co	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGEN on listed in section III must submit a question e Department of Liquor. A Controlling Person ntrolling Persons to be disclosed, current	and new.			
New Lost See attac	First Middle	Title	Address	City State	Zi p
			***************************************		· :
			······································		
	/ATTAC	H ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF	MECECS A DV3		
2. List stockh					
New Last	olders, percentage owners and/or Contr	roiling Members owni % Owned	ng 10% or more Address	City State	Zlp
See atta	ched				

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)

If the ownership is owned by another entity, <u>ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWING THE OFFICERS, MEMBERS, CONTROLLING PERSON AND 10% OR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES.</u> Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose all persons.

SECTION 4	(COMPLETE THIS SECT	ION FOR AGENT CHANGE)							
1. As an Agent, will you be physically present and operating the licensed premise? Yes No If you answered YES, you must provide a copy of your Basic and Management Training Certificate obtained from a Department approved Liquor Law training provider BEFORE YOUR APPLICATION FOR AGENT ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE CAN BE SUBMITTED. If you answered NO, go to question 2.									
2. Is there a current Manager at this license premises disclosed to the Department with the current Basic and Management Training Certificate? Yes No If yes, Name of current Manager:									
Basic Training	Yes No	First Management Training	Middle Yes No						
If "NO" for 1 and 2, a Manager with a current Basic and Management Training Certificate obtained from a Department approved Liquor Law training provider must be submitted within 30 days after filling the application for Agent Change, Acquisition of Control or Restructure.									
SECTION 5 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE) To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER:									
1. License #									
 Current Agent Name:	•	First	Middle						
l, (Frint full name) to immediately assign a new convicted of a felony in the k	Agent in the event that I am ur ost five (5) years.	, hereby consent to the appoir nable to discharge the duties o	itment of Agent for this Agent for this license.	license. I agree I have not been					
X(Controlling Person/Exist	ing Agent)		County of	d before me this					
My commission expires on:		of	Month	Year					
		Sig	gnature of NOTARY PUBLIC						
section 6 is there more than one licensed present YES, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must Type of current ownership: J.T.W.R.O.S. INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY CO. MANAGEMENT CO. TRIBE TRUST OTHER (Explain)	it be filed and fees paid for each	NO n license/location. ype of new ownership: J.T.W.R.O.S. INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY CO MANAGEMENT CO. TRIBE TRUST							
To be completed by Controlling P Section 2 Question 1. I. (Print full name) Paul Fausto the application and the content X (Controlling region Eule My commission expires on:	Oreffice here and all statements are true, co	eby declare that I am the APPLI strect and complete. State of	applying for Agent che	tion. I have read					
11/18/2015 Qu Cemi	allfied in Saratoga Counnies Ion Page 1994	Page 2 of 3 C ompreddipni please call (602)542	2-9027						

Canoa Ranch Clubhouse, LLC d/b/a Golf Club at Canoa Ranch

